Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

Master Preferred

4004 Mike
4002 Q-Tee
4003 Gibbs

04 inch
Chihuahua Stephen Carazo
Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman

West Highland White Terrier  Mary Ann Neal

Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.
Sunday, September 1, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

177 Course Time: 81

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:42:12 100 1st ] 38 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:58:01 100 2nd 22 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:65:51 NQ [ L O 0 1 0 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.

el ] G Chapman o SUN43Y; September 1,2019 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: 177  course Time: 76
Master Preferred 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
8017 Asha staffordshire Bull terrier Michelle Watson 0:46:98 100 1st L0 29 0 0 0 0 0
8018 Tango Poodle Lori Young 0:49:40 100 2nd L] 26 0O 0 0O O 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

Master

8015 Daizy
8005 NIKI
8033 Zumi
8021 Joey
8004 Zip
8002 Marzi
8016 Bacc
8026 Boku
8014 Patch
8007 Baxter
8013 Ari
8027 Teddi
8038 Silly Sally
8001 Dazzle
8031 Prudence
8011 Luni
8028 Levi
8019 Grip
8020 Ty
8030 Jesse
8010 Rebel

08 inch

Papillon

Bichon Frise

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested

Bichon Frise

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

West Highland White Terrier

Norwich Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Papillon

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Miniature Pinscher
Chinese Crested
Norwich Terrier
Papillon

Brussels Griffon

Course Yardage:

Alan Rowley
John Yamasaki
Joanna Mckim
Joanna McKim
Debra McGee
Joanna McKim
Pam Metzger
Kay Yamasaki
Lynne Scott
Karen Hodge
Jeannie Luntz
Carolyn Hudson
Libby Marsh
Lee Kusek
Karen Hodge
Joanna McKim
Betsy Totten
Patty Wiedeman
Carolyn Hudson
Lee Kusek

Michele M Morlang

Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.
Sunday, September 1, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

Course Time:

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

Time Score Q
0:41:84 100 1st
0:42:50 100 2nd
0:44:81 100 3rd
0:45:04 100 ¥ ath
0:48:10 100
0:48:91 100
0:49:60 100
0:51:13 100
0:51:24 100
0:56:53 100
0:57:98 100
0:58:70 100
0:58:76 100

No Time NQ Q
0:41:38 NO [
0:45:51 NO [
0:46:08 NO [
0:59:88 NO LI
0:61:11 NQ [
0:63:30 NQ L
0:75:01 NQ [
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

Excellent Preferred

8024 Pupcakes
8012 Jasper
8006 Red

Excellent

8003 Hana
8029 Singe
8025 Lance
8009 Speed McQu

Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.
Sunday, September 1, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

Course Yardage: 177  course Time: 76
08 inch
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
Poodle Brenda Flaherty-Piper 0:69:02 100 1st OO
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mark Yamashita 0:63:85 NQ [ OO
Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beth Poppre 0:85:18 NOQ [ L O
Course Yardage: 177 courseTime: 76
08 inch
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
Papillon Alan Rowley 0:45:93 NQ E OO
Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debra McGee 0:50:74 NQ Q i
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana Ryan 0:57:77 NQ [ N
Papillon Brenda Flaherty-Piper 0:76:21 NO [ OO

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

EAULTS |

Time R W T F E
0o 0 0 0 0 O

0O 1 0 0 1 0

27 3 0 0 0 O
FAULTS |

Time R w T F E
0o 0 0 0 1 0

0o 1 0 0 0 O

0 2 1 0 1 0

0 3 0 0 1 0



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

Master Preferred

12004 Duffy
12005 Spree
12023 Trooper
12038 Milo
12007 Cricket
12008 Kirby
12014 Katie
12030 Race
12020 Lizzie
12032 Mango
12013 Zeev
12003 Princess

Course Yardage:

12 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog

Pumi

Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature American Shepherd
Keeshond

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog

Cocker Spaniel

Deborah Ward

Lisa Hill

Beverly Silverman
Barbara Tilben-Salisbu
Shirley Russell

Karin Fastow

Melinda Dayhuff

Kris Arnds

Kim Simons

Karin Fastow

Barbara Tilben-Salisbu

Lisa Irvin

Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.
Sunday, September 1, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

181 Course Time: 74

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:43:64 100 1st L1 30 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:44:02 100 2nd ) 29 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:45:40 100 ard ) L1 28 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:47:47 100 ¥ ath L] 26 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:49:60 100 v LI 24 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:59:71 100 ¥ 14 0O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT L o 0O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT L O 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:40:37 No [ 0O 0O 0 0 0 1 0
0:51:23 NQ [ O 0O 0 0 O 1 0
0:63:19 No U i 0O 5 1 0 1 0
0:76:57 NQ [ O 6 3 0 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

Master

12043 Missy
12021 Dandini
12041 Tink

12011 Boo Weekly

12017 Kassie
12042 Forrest
12025 Crystal
12009 Nani
12034 Brix
12002 Dharma
12010 Link
12036 Panda
12001 Indy
12039 Burst
12019 Brooke
12026 Hope
12035 Dodger
12040 Crystal
12018 Zippy

Excellent

12015 Gibbs
12045 Ripple
12029 Kimber

Course Yardage:

12 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Terrier

Cocker Spaniel

Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Chinese Crested

Chinese Crested

Poodle

Poodle

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Chinese Crested

Shetland Sheepdog

Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cocker Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog

Cocker Spaniel

Italian Greyhound

Michelle Kiernan
Alan Izumi
Steve Herwig
Patty Wiedeman
Nicole Carazo
Gary Dickinson
Michelle Kiernan
Melody Michel
Melody Michel
Michelle Watson
Joy Slaughter
Karen Dickinson
Michael Bebaeff
Pam Metzger
Karen Gamboa
Paula Herwig
Heather Ransdell
Stephen Herwig

Tawn Sinclair

Course Yardage:

12 inch

Shetland Sheepdog
Smooth Fox Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Diana Bebaeff
Debby Wheeler

Carol Curtiss

Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.
Sunday, September 1, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

Course Time:

FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:44:83 100 st L) L1 26 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:45:37 100 and ) L) 25 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:46:20 100 ard L) L1 24 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:51:51 100 4th LI 19 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:52:37 100 L) 18 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:54:82 100 L 16 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:56:62 100 ] 14 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:42:00 NO [ L O 0o 1 0 0 1 O
0:45:86 NOQ [ Hp 0O 0 1 0 0 0
0:46:52 NQ [ O 0 0 0 0 2 0
0:49:23 No U i o 0 1 0 1 O
0:49:92 NQ [ O 0o 1 1 0 1 0
0:53:82 NO L1 O 0O 1 0 0 0 O
0:54:73 NO [ L O 0 1 0 0 0 O
0:56:37 NO [ L O 0 2 2 0 0 O
0:62:25 NO [ L O 0 0 1 0 0 O
0:62:70 NO [ L O 0 0 1 0 0 O
0:67:29 NO LI L O 0 2 2 0 0 O
0:78:27 NQ [ O 2. 1 0 0 0 O

177  course Time: 71

FAUI TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:63:26 100 1st 1 [ 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:44:65 NO [ L O 0o 1 1 0 1 o0
0:67:30 NO L1 O 0O 5 0 0 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

Master Preferred

16039
16028
16050
16012
16031
16052
16025
16042
16041
16023
16005
16008
16036

Tobie
Jaxson
Diesel
Weegie
Kwik
The Mick
Sherman
Trip
Shine
Moxie
Pico
Zephyr
Miss Millie

16 inch

Border Collie

Elicia Calhoun

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Amy Meissner

Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Samoyed

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog

Janelle Fuchigami

Nancy Giltner
Libby Marsh
Tracy Zitnitsky
Darlene Jay
Miki Shannon
Margie Hanlon
Fran Fleck
Dixie Hambrick
Kara Trummel

Heather Kelly

Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.
Sunday, September 1, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

185 Course Time:

FAULTS

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:35:93 100 1st L] 34 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:39:06 100 2nd ) 30 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:44:36 100 3rd ] 25 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:45:80 100 ah U 0T 24 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:52:88 100 17 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:55:27 100 14 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:61:38 100 L O 8 0 0 0O O 0 O

ABSENT L) L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O

ABSENT L o 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:43:09 NQ [ O 0O 0 0 O 1 0
0:43:36 No U i 0o 1 2 0 1 0
0:57:25 NQ [ O 0 2 2 0 3 0
0:69:39 NO L1 O 0O 0 1 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

Master

16009
16013
16022
16011
16019
16049
16017
16003
16015
16055
16018
16057
16046
16043
16044
16056
16037
16038
16014
16034
16035
16030
16026
16040

Cherry Garci
TALENT
Champion
Abbie
Zasu
Nikki

Colt
Trigger
Anya
Roo
Tasha
Eddie
Rave
Lance
Kona
Tuam-Killarn
Loki
Dashell
Promise
Rowan
Todd
Dorie
Bolt
Monkey

Course Yardage:

16 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Border Collie

Miniature American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Keeshond

Brittany

Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Samoyed

Shetland Sheepdog
Keeshond

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Cattle Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Brittany

Shetland Sheepdog

Lagotti Romagnoli

Terri Rodriguez
Shannon Miller
Leslie Wilk
Pamela Johnson
Miki Shannon
Jeanette Ivie
Carol Curtiss
Kacy Reighter
Nicole Carazo
Kathleen Claycomb
Tawn Sinclair
MJ Turner

Ann Grimes
Barbara Tilben-Salisbu
Billy Bell
Suzanne Herrick
Carol Blair
Barbara Demko
Stephanie Spyr
Stephen Carazo
Kim Simons

MJ Turner

Jodi Downs

Kent Tsurumaru

Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.
Sunday, September 1, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

181 Course Time:

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

Time Score Q
0:34:46 100 1st
0:35:11 100 2nd
0:36:10 100 3rd
0:37:97 100 ¥ ath
0:38:63 100
0:41:26 100
0:43:75 100
0:44:42 100
0:44:45 100
0:45:96 100
0:45:98 100
0:46:51 100
0:47:35 100
0:47:49 100
0:47:72 100
0:48:40 100
0:58:02 100

No Time NQ Q
0:34:77 NQ [
0:35:15 NQ L
0:44:03 NQ [
0:44:75 No L
0:48:59 NO [
0:52:36 NQ [
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

16004 Echo
16054 Yeager
16048 Taylor
16047 chevy
16001 Tye

Excellent Preferred

16081 May

Excellent

16010 Gadzooks
16027 Favor

Keeshond Tawn Sinclair
Keeshond Kris Arnds
Smooth Fox Terrier Annette Ankele
Miniature American Shepherd Terrie Rodman
Keeshond Kris Arnds

Course Yardage:

16 inch

Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn Boyer

Course Yardage:

16 inch

Pumi Shirley Russell

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Geri Hernandez

Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.
Sunday, September 1, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

0:56:69 NQ [ O

0:61:77 NQ [ O

0:67:60 NQ U Hpn

0:69:62 NQ [ O O

0:74:03 NQ [ O
185 Course Time: 70

Time Score Q
0:57:04 100 ¥

Place 2xQ/ Top25
1st L [

181

Course Time:

Time Score @
0:59:44 NO !

69

Place 2xQ/ Top25
0 O

0:69:16 NO !

OO

0o 2 0 O 1 0
0O o0 0 o 1 o0
0o o 1 0o 0 o
6o 1 0 0 0 O
15 0 0 O o0 o
FAULTS |
Time R W T F E
0o o o o o0 o
FAULTS |
Time R W T F E
o 3 2 0 0 O

0 3 3 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

Master Preferred

20026 Victor
20003 Sprocket
20058 Vaden

Course Yardage:

20 inch

Belgian Tervuren Kai Degner
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Christie Latour

Poodle Kirsten Penn

Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.
Sunday, September 1, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

185 Course Time: 74

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:48:29 100 1st b 25 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:50:55 100 2nd L] 23 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:77:70 NQ [ L O 9 0 2 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

Master

20014
20020
20022
20002
20063
20019
20006
20059
20067
20045
20039
20008
20037
20005
20066
20016
20042
20030
20061
20007
20056
20024
20047
20033

Vision
Cinder
Leir
Glider
Zooom
Rudy
Zipper
Porter
Tori
Flirt
Rumor
Rio
Lark
Remy
Lizzy
Freya
Ditto
Zip
Suki
Bailey
Keno
Teak
Kidd
Dart

20 inch

Border Collie
German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Belgian Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Irish Water Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Poodle

Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Flat-Coated Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Samoyed

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Bernese Mountain Dog

Border Collie

Course Yardage:

Stephanie Spyr
Molly Rapini
Sharon Adams
Nici Parker
George Stupar
Fran Fleck

Ann Grimes

Sally Lewis

Kathy Moore
Laura J Turner
Debby Wheeler
Teri Chang
Rosemary Emberger
Daryl Kauleinamoku
Michelle Keating
Debbie Best
Teresa Rodney
Nora Zamichow
Tabitha Teutsch
Sandy Shannon
Brigitta Westall
Margie Hanlon
Lamartine Simons

Franz Miller

Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.
Sunday, September 1, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

185 course Time: 65
Time Score Q
0:34:01 100 1st
0:36:38 100 2nd
0:37:71 100 3rd
0:39:33 100 ¥ ath
0:40:03 100
0:40:92 100
0:41:20 100
0:41:35 100
0:41:70 100
0:43:30 100
0:43:54 100
0:43:81 100
0:44:11 100
0:44:72 100
0:45:23 100
0:45:59 100
0:46:08 100
0:48:39 100
0:54:07 100
0:56:62 100
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

20068 Sniper
20055 Vixen
20027 Image
20038 Lacey
20032 Fargo
20021 Hana
20062 Truffle
20025 Spoon
20031 Dibs
20013 Taryn
20034 Ninja
20065 Score
20050 Poppy
20043 Zemma
20109 Sushi
20044 Mars
20036 Batman
20040 Bug
20018 Brew
20051 Jamee
20076 Holly
20049 Vivid
20064 Quincy
20028 Tripp
20069 Skootz
20004 Ducker
20012 Panda

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Entlebucher Mountain Dog
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Border Collie

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Standard Schnauzer

Belgian Malinois

Samoyed

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Australian Shepherd

Shirley Kuvelas
Jack Kuvelas
Geri Hernandez
Colleen Thurston
Carol Keller
Karen Kaito
Chiyoko Tamada
Sasha Feiler
Stacey Steimle
Marlene Fritz
Christine Leslie
Teresa Rodney
Sarah Garvey
Paul Kirk

Susan Humphrey
Luisa Lamore
John Zappe
Angie Sunderland
Teri Chang
Deborah Cristiani
Andy Broberg
Gabriele Lenz
Carol Karas
Libby Marsh
Brenda Farrington
Tracy Tennison

Debbie Lang

Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.
Sunday, September 1, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

ABSENT L]
ABSENT L
ABSENT ||
ABSENT L
No Time NQ [
No Time NOQ []
0:37:92 No [
0:38:09 NO [
0:41:27 No [
0:41:57 Nno L]
0:41:73 NO [
0:41:91 NQ L
0:46:03 NQ [
0:46:55 NQ [
0:47:67 NQ [
0:48:31 NQ [
0:48:35 Nno L
0:50:28 NO [
0:50:85 Nno [
0:51:66 NO [
0:53:03 No [
0:53:53 NO [
0:56:84 NQ [
0:58:14 NQ LI
0:61:94 NQ [
0:66:53 NQ L
0:73:47 NO [

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets
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Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.

et G CHAPMAN e s SONG2Y, September 1, 2019 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: 185  course Time: 74

Excellent Preferred 20 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

20080 JJ Golden Retriever Jennifer Killinger ABSENT [ OO 0 0 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 185  course Time: 65

Excellent 20 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

20015 Frankie Labrador Retriever Colleen Thurston ABSENT Q N 0 0 0 0 0 0

20057 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi Christy ABSENT Q (] ] O O O O O o

20035 Tony Border Collie Melinda Dayhuff 0:44:95 NO E OO 0 1 0 0 1 0

20082 Lady Sif Border Collie Sharon Adams 0:48:72 NO [ L O 0 2 0 0 1 O

20053 Reason Border Collie Anna Lewis 0:52:97 NQ U U U 0O 1 0 0 0 O

20048 Sochi Vizsla Jamie Walton 0:54:60 NOQ [ N 0 1 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

Master

24008
24014
24011
24015
24004
24006
24003
24013
24005
24001
24010
24018
24007

Master

24905
24901
24902

Diamond
Jeter
Bender
Raven
Desi
Cimer
Koa
Envy
Tucki
Beau
Monster
Force

Bailey

Lily
Champ

Zooey

24 inch

Belgian Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Belgian Tervuren
Rottweiler
Doberman Pinscher
Belgian Tervuren
Golden Retriever
Belgian Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Irish Setter

Giant Schnauzer
Belgian Malinois
Flat-Coated Retriever

24C inch

Border Collie
Border Collie

Border Collie

Course Yardage:

Nici Parker

Bart Zitnitsky
Sarah Naia Stier
Frances Mistler
Timmari Putti
Cindy L. Chick
Joanne Sato
Patty Kilgore
Linda Finco
Nancy Fenoglio
Michelle Kiernan
Cindy Tracy
Tracy Tennison

Course Yardage:

OLGA CHAIKO
Bill Molloy
Tracy England

Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.
Sunday, September 1, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

185 Course Time: 69

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:35:25 100 st L) L1 33 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:40:51 100 and ) L) 28 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:40:95 100 3rd L] 28 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:42:50 100 ath U 0T 26 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:43:29 100 b 25 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:43:60 100 L 25 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:50:99 100 L) 18 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:51:30 100 17 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:59:37 100 o 9 0 0 0 0O 0 O
ABSENT L O 0O 0 0 O 0 O

No Time No U Hp o 0 0 o0 1 1
No Time NQ [ O 0o 2 2 0 2 1
0:75:40 NO L1 O 8 1 0 0 0 O

185 Course Time: 65

FAULTS l

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time R w T F E
0:35:78 100 1st LI 0T 29 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:36:62 100 ond [ L] 28 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:37:79 No U 0O 0O 0 0 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Gill Chapman

Premier

8016 Bacc
8005 NIKI
8026 Boku

Premier Preferred

12005 Spree
12032 Mango
12024 Skipper
12008 Kirby

Premier

12021 Dandini
12035 Dodger
12040 Crystal

08 inch

Chinese Crested
Bichon Frise

Bichon Frise

12 inch

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog

12 inch

Border Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

Cocker Spaniel

Pam Metzger
John Yamasaki

Kay Yamasaki

Lisa Hill
Karin Fastow
Sue Guzenske

Karin Fastow

Alan Izumi
Heather Ransdell

Stephen Herwig

Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.
Sunday, September 1, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

Place 2xQ/ Top25

Place 2xQ/ Top25

Place 2xQ/ Top25

Time Score Q
0:63:13 100 1st
0:49:65 NO [
0:63:71 NQ [
Time Score Q
0:45:10 100 v 1st
0:52:64 100 ¥ 2nd
0:58:79 100 3rd
0:63:82 100 4th
Time Score Q
0:51:13 100 ¥ 1st
0:66:18 Nno [
0:77:48 NO [

L] v
OO
OO

L] v

O
O

L] v
0O
OO

FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 1 0 0 0

0 1 1 0 1 0
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0

6 0 0 0 0 0

39 4 1 0 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Gill Chapman

Premier Preferred

16039 Tobie
16053 Coco

Premier

16004 Echo
16001 Tye

16030 Dorie
16049 Nikki
16019 Zasu

Premier Preferred

20029 Dexter

Premier

20014 Vision
20050 Poppy
20037 Lark
20013 Taryn
20044 Mars
20008 Rio
20109 Sushi
20036 Batman

16 inch

Border Collie

Border Collie

16 inch

Keeshond
Keeshond

Brittany

Miniature American Shepherd

Border Collie

20 inch

Golden Retriever

20 inch

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Poodle

Border Collie
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren

Elicia Calhoun

Lynne Harris

Tawn Sinclair
Kris Arnds
MJ Turner
Jeanette Ivie

Miki Shannon

Zoe Beatty

Stephanie Spyr
Sarah Garvey
Rosemary Emberger
Marlene Fritz

Luisa Lamore

Teri Chang

Susan Humphrey

John Zappe

Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.
Sunday, September 1, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

Place 2xQ/ Top25

Place 2xQ/ Top25

Place 2xQ/ Top25

Place 2xQ/ Top25

Time Score Q
0:39:39 100 1st
0:63:59 NO [

Time Score @Q
0:55:57 100 ¥ 1st
ABSENT L]

0:50:22 NO [
0:50:24 No [
0:57:50 NQ [
Time Score Q
0:50:57 NO [
Time Score Q
0:36:24 100 1st
ABSENT LI
ABSENT [
ABSENT L
0:42:92 NO [
0:46:89 NO [
0:48:79 NO [
0:55:81 NO [

[
[

[
[

[
[
[
[

[]

(N R O N A I R
(N R O N A I R

[

OO o

[]

FAULTS

Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0

12 1 0 0 0 0

FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 1 1 0 1 0

0 0 1 0 0 0

0 1 2 0 1 0

FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E

0 0 1 0 0 0

FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 1 1 0 1 0

0 0 1 0 0 0

0 1 1 0 1 0

3 1 2 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.

e ] . Gill Chapman e, SUNGY, September 1, 2019 - Standard Class Scares
Premier 24 inch FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
24008 Diamond Belgian Sheepdog Nici Parker 0:38:99 100 st L] 0 0 0 O 0 O
24010 Monster Giant Schnauzer Michelle Kiernan 0:42:25 100 ond [ 0O 0 0 0O 0 O
24004 Desi Doberman Pinscher Timmari Putti No Time NO [ OO 0 1 1 0 2 1
24014 Jeter Golden Retriever Bart Zitnitsky 0:44:20 NO Q O O 0 0 0 0 1 0
24015 Raven Rottweiler Frances Mistler 0:50:78 NO [ OO 0 1 1 0 1 O
24011 Bender Belgian Tervuren Sarah Naia Stier 0:54:53 NO E 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Premier 24C inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
24904 Helios Border Collie Luisa Lamore 0:37:90 NO [ OO 0 1 0 0 1 0
24901 Champ Border Collie Bill Molloy 0:38:64 NO [ L] [] O 0O O o 1 0
24905 Lily Border Collie OLGA CHAIKO 0:44:54 NOQ L OO 0 2 1 0 1 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Open | Gill Chapman

Open

8043 Sammy
8034 Herbie
8035 Paisley

Open Preferred

12046 Baz

Open

16063 Party
16059 Bella
16060 Gotham

08 inch

Silky Terrier Nikki Myers
West Highland White Terrier  Jeannie Luntz
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah Wachter

Course Yardage:

12 inch

Staffordshire Bull Terrier Michelle Watson

Course Yardage:

16 inch

Australian Shepherd John Noonan
Standard Schnauzer Edmund Watson

Cocker Spaniel Colleen M. Keough

Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.
Sunday, September 1, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

159 Course Time:

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

No Time NO [ N
0:82:32 NO [ N
0:83:41 NQ L O O

162 Course Time:

Time Score Q
0:47:21 NO [

75

Place 2xQ/ Top25
0 O

162 Course Time:

Time Score Q

70

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:52:51 95 1st [ L
0:71:40 93 ond 1 [
No Time Nno L) O O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 1

12 1 1 0 0 o
14 1 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 1 1 0 1 o0
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0O 1 0 o0 0 o

2 0 1 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 1 1



Open | Gill Chapman

Open Preferred

20075

Open

20090
20077
20078
20073
20086
20087
20071
20084

Lilloete

Root
Dolce
Rincon
Roma
Javelin
Mr. Quinn
Echo
Darcy

20 inch

Bernese Mountain Dog

20 inch

Border Collie

English Springer Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Irish Water Spaniel

Course Yardage:

Lamartine Simons

Course Yardage:

Christine Leslie
Akitsu Kimoto
Jodi Downs
Nancy Giltner
Susan Maddox
George Stupar
Sandy Shannon

Sally Lewis

Time

Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.
Sunday, September 1, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

164 Course Time:

Score Q
ABSENT L

Place 2xQ/ Top25

164 Course Time:

67

Place 2xQ/ Top25

Time Score Q

0:34:43 95 1st
ABSENT L)

No Time NQ Q

No Time NO [

0:48:69 NQ L

0:60:91 NQ [

0:61:13 NQ [

0:93:14 NQ [

[]

[]

(N B A B I O O B
(N B A B I O O B

[]

[]

FAULTS |
Time R W T F E
0o o O o o0 o
FAULTS |
Time R W T F E
6o 0o 1 0 0 O
0O 0 O o o0 o
0o 2 0 O 1 1
0O 1 0 o 1 1
o 1 2 o0 0 O
0o 3 0 0 2 O
o 2 3 0 2 O
52 5 0 0 o0 ©

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice | Gill Chapman

Novice B

8042 Jasmine
8039 Jezabel

Novice A

12048 Amber

Novice Preferred

16074 Maggie

Novice B

16069 Scout
16072 Charley
16066 Wicklow

Novice A

16068 Dylan

Course Yardage:

08 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi Lynn Shimada

Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beth Poppre

Course Yardage:

12 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Carolina Pregler

Course Yardage:

16 inch

Labrador Retriever May Pace

Course Yardage:

16 inch
Australian Cattle Dog Lori Zywiciel
Keeshond Kris Arnds

Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Herrick

Course Yardage:

16 inch

Cocker Spaniel Ron Hoffman

Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.
Sunday, September 1, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

138 Course Time:

Time Score Q

No Time NO [

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

No Time NO L]

OO

138 Course Time:

Time Score @Q
0:46:98 95 v

74

Place 2xQ/ Top25

1st L) O

142 Course Time:

Time Score Q
0:68:40 90 v/

73

Place 2xQ/ Top25

1st L) O

140 Course Time:

Time Score Q

70

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:57:26 95 v st L) [

0:73:54 Nno L] O O

0:74:75 NO [ OO
140 course Time: 70

Time Score Q

No Time NO [

Place 2xQ/ Top25
0 O

EAULTS |

Time R W T F E
0 1 1 o0 1

0 1 1 o0 1
FAULTS |

Time R w T = E
0o 0 0 1 0 O©
EAULTS |

Time R W T F E
0o 1 1 0 0 O
EAULTS |

Time R w T F E
0o 1 0 0 0 O

3 2 6 0 4 0

4 5 2 0 3 0
EAULTS |

Time R w T F E
o 0 1 o0 1 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice | Gill Chapman

Novice Preferred

20096 Bucky

Novice B

20088 Lola
20094 Danny
20093 Piper
20074 Cecllia
20097 Elton

20 inch

Australian Shepherd

20 inch

Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie
Australian Cattle Dog
Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

Course Yardage:

Rebecca Kahn

Course Yardage:

Kai Degner
Susan Humphrey
Lori Zywiciel
Julia Wolfe

Julia Wolfe

Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angeles, Inc.
Sunday, September 1, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

142 Course Time: 75
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:54:55 NQ [ L O 0O 0 2 0 0 O
142 Course Time: 68
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:48:19 95 ¥ st L) [ 0 1 0 0 0 O
0:56:91 90 ¥ 2nd L) [ 0 2 0 0 0 O
ABSENT L] O 0O 0 0 O 0 O
No Time NO [ L O 0 2 3 5 0 1
0:54:36 NOQ [ N 0 2 1 0 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



